
Page 1 of 3 

 

Date: 03.02.14. 
Corrigendum – I 

 

Tender No. WTL/CT/IP/13-14/010 dated 20.01.14. 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Section Clause 

No. 

Page 

No. 

Present Entry Replace with 

1. K  31 200 Nos. Software for PC based Soft 

Phone 

Point to be deleted 

2. K  31 Unified Communication License for e-

mail migration with IBM Lotus Notes 

Unified Communication License for e-mail 

integration with IBM Lotus Notes 

3. L  32 The offered duplicated server based 

system should be able to cater to 2000 

IP users without adding more servers. 

The offered duplicated server based system 

should be able to cater to 3000 IP users without 

adding more servers. 

4. L  32 Each of the communication server 

shall have minimum 1 TB HDD 

Each of the communication server shall have 

minimum 300GB HDD 

5. L  32 Total Minimum of 08 gigabit LAN 

interfaces 

Total Minimum of 04 gigabit LAN interfaces 

6. L  32 RP (Redundant Power) and RB 

(Redundant backup) is mandatory. 

RP (Redundant Power) is mandatory. 

7. L  32 Indicator LCD display panel for status 

of the Servers 

Point to be deleted 

8. L  32 The IP gateway must not have any 

embedded server or CPU or 

motherboard 

Point to be deleted 

9. L  33 Network-wide Direct Station 

 

Network-wide Direct Station or equivalent 

feature 

 

10. L  33 Deactivation of Secretarial Intercept Deactivation of Secretarial Intercept or 

equivalent feature 

11. L  33 Enable/Disable Second Call Feature Enable/Disable Second Call Feature or 

equivalent feature 



Page 2 of 3 

 

12. L  33 Timed Reminder Service Timed Reminder Service or equivalent feature 

13. L  33 Auto Setting and Relocating Auto Setting and Relocating or equivalent 

feature 

14. L  33 Direct Station Selection Direct Station Selection or equivalent feature 

15. L  33 PIN Functions (Input Priorities, Several 

PINs at one home station, PIN users 

without home station, Identical PINs 

PIN Functions (Input Priorities, Several PINs at 

one home station, PIN users without home 

station, Identical PINs) or equivalent feature 

16. L  34 The IP PBX shall support future up-

gradation of all users configured as 

unified communication users. The 

unified communication application 

shall ensure user presence, call 

journals, call directories, conferences 

(meet-me or blast dial), instant 

messenger, voicemails, faxes, sms etc 

can integrated into a single email 

client like MS Outlook/Lync, IBM Lotus 

Notes etc. The system shall inherently 

be configured to support unified voice 

mail facility for all from day one. The 

Voicemail must not be an appliance 

based standalone voicemail but needs 

to be mandatorily part of the unified 

communication offering capable for 

expansion to a full fledged UC 

capability with features as mentioned 

above. Simultaneous access to the 

Unified Messaging Server’s Voice Mail 

box must be initially configured for 16 

IP channels and expandable to 30 IP 

channels. 

The IP PBX shall support future up-gradation of 

all users configured as unified communication 

users. The unified communication application 

shall ensure user presence, call journals, call 

directories, conferences (meet-me or blast 

dial), instant messenger, voicemails, faxes, 

sms etc can integrated into a single email 

client like MS Outlook/Lync, IBM Lotus Notes 

etc. The system shall inherently be configured 

to support unified voice mail facility for all 

from day one. The Voicemail must not be an 

appliance based standalone voicemail but 

needs to be mandatorily part of the unified 

communication offering capable for expansion 

to a full fledged UC capability with features as 

mentioned above. Simultaneous access to the 

Unified Messaging Server’s Voice Mail box 

must be initially configured for 16 IP channels 

and expandable to 30 IP channels with 200 

mail box from day one. 

17. L  34 5 line tiltable LCD Display with 

adjustable display contrast 

3 line tiltable LCD Display  



Page 3 of 3 

 

18. L  34 Store 500 contacts in a phone book 

along with various options 

Store address book of entire system along with 

various options 

19. L  34 4 way Navigation keys that makes the 

phone easy to use 

2 way Navigation keys that makes the phone 

easy to use 

20. L  35 Supported voice codecs -: G.711a/u, 

G.723, G.729, G.722 

Supported voice codecs -: G.711a/u, G.729 & 

G.722 

21. L  35 Support Nat transversal: STUN function Point to be deleted 

22. L  35 Support DMZ, PPTP Point to be deleted 

23. L  35 Support POE power supply, Meet 

IEEE802.3af standard PD: 0 

Support POE power supply, Meet IEEE802.3af 

standard PD 

24. L  35 Support WAN and LAN port, 

10/100Base-T RJ-45 

Support  LAN port, 10/100Base-T RJ-45 

25. The hand copy of total set of Technical/Techno Commercial documents uploaded in e-Tender site to be submitted at office 

premises of Webel Technology Ltd. before opening of Technical Bid. 

26. Date & time of Bid Submission  extended to 10th February 2014 at 14.00 Hrs. 

27. Date & time of Bid Opening  extended to 12th February 2014 at 14.00 Hrs. 

28. Date & time of Submission of Tender Document Fee & EMD extended to 12th February 2014 at 13.00 Hrs. 

29. BOQ has been revised due to change in BOM. 

 

 
 

 


